
Jan - Mar... Jan - Ma... $ Change % Change

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

4100 · Management Fees 7,607,662 7,967,861 (360,198) (5)%
4400 · Personal Injury Income 0 2,749 (2,749) (100)%
4500 · Store Sales 475 0 475 100%
4900 · Patient Refunds (9,579) (23,597) 14,018 59%

Total Income 7,598,559 7,947,013 (348,454) (4)%

Cost of Goods Sold
5100 · Cost of Medical Supplies 352,003 334,079 17,924 5%
5150 · Implantable Hardware 4,567 11,592 (7,025) (61)%
5200 · Cost of Medical Services 401,638 345,033 56,605 16%
5250 · Courier Services 7,428 2,813 4,615 164%
5300 · Physician Services 29,446 94,653 (65,207) (69)%

Total COGS 795,082 788,169 6,913 1%

Gross Profit 6,803,476 7,158,844 (355,367) (5)%

Expense
6000 · GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE

6002 · Licenses and Permits 25,198 4,132 21,066 510%
6003 · Bond Expense 71 0 71 100%
6005 · Tuition Reimbursement 4,176 4,415 (239) (5)%
6006 · Rent 216 1,046 (830) (79)%
6007 · Dues and Fees 2,236 2,262 (26) (1)%
6008 · SECURITY SYSTEM 5,047 324 4,724 1,459%
6009 · Cleaning / Janitorial 13,847 41,051 (27,205) (66)%
6010 · Employee Hiring Expenses 30,983 431 30,553 7,096%
6011 · Patient Accommodations 14,593 75,683 (61,090) (81)%
6013 · Education Materials 0 824 (824) (100)%

Total 6000 · GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE 96,367 130,167 (33,800) (26)%

6050 · ADVERTISING & MARKETING
6051 · Print Advertising 5,288 14,628 (9,340) (64)%
6052 · Signage 937 49,193 (48,256) (98)%
6055 · Internet Advertising 2,467 20,328 (17,861) (88)%
6056 · Promotional 7,097 3,708 3,389 91%
6058 · Social Media Marketing 2,608 0 2,608 100%

Total 6050 · ADVERTISING & MARKETING 18,397 87,857 (69,459) (79)%

6100 · OFFICE EXPENSE
6101 · Office Supplies 23,273 3,310 19,963 603%
6103 · Bank Service Charges 352 447 (95) (21)%
6104 · Dues and Subscriptions 150 0 150 100%
6105 · Postage and Delivery 1,525 1,109 416 38%
6100 · OFFICE EXPENSE - Other 9 111 (102) (92)%

Total 6100 · OFFICE EXPENSE 25,309 4,978 20,332 409%

6150 · INSURANCE
6151 · General Liability 23,350 94,274 (70,925) (75)%
6152 · Commercial Auto 0 572 (572) (100)%
6153 · Commercial Property 46,135 24,478 21,658 89%
6154 · Work Comp 21,973 47,524 (25,552) (54)%
6155 · Medical Malpractice 46,570 37,975 8,594 23%
6156 · Health Insurance 113,530 (87,934) 201,465 229%
6157 · Life Insurance Expense 9,712 9,324 388 4%

Total 6150 · INSURANCE 261,269 126,215 135,055 107%

6170 · Equipment Rental 246 82,556 (82,311) (100)%
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6200 · INTEREST EXPENSE
6210 · Finance Charge 9,293 12,675 (3,382) (27)%

Total 6200 · INTEREST EXPENSE 9,293 12,675 (3,382) (27)%

6250 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE
6251 · Fuel 100 0 100 100%
6253 · Mileage Reimbursement 4,428 2,666 1,762 66%

Total 6250 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE 4,528 2,666 1,862 70%

6270 · PROFESSIONAL FEES
6271 · Legal Fees 101,623 146,395 (44,772) (31)%
6272 · Accounting 67,533 27,659 39,874 144%
6273 · Computer Services 276,530 119,146 157,384 132%
6274 · Medical Billing / Coding 332,026 584,807 (252,782) (43)%
6275 · Retirement Employer Match 79,387 89,417 (10,030) (11)%
6276 · Other Professional Fees 32,251 107,426 (75,175) (70)%
6278 · Director and Other Fees 26,250 12,500 13,750 110%

Total 6270 · PROFESSIONAL FEES 915,600 1,087,350 (171,750) (16)%

6300 · REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
6305 · Landscape Maintenance 15,045 19,821 (4,776) (24)%
6310 · Building Repairs 48,331 40,608 7,723 19%
6330 · Equipment Repairs 6,886 4,753 2,133 45%
6335 · Medical Equipment Maintenance 31,365 19,406 11,958 62%
6336 · Pest Control 824 747 77 10%

Total 6300 · REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 102,451 85,335 17,116 20%

6350 · TRAVEL & ENTERTAINMENT
6360 · Entertainment 0 261 (261) (100)%
6370 · Meals 1,540 1,798 (259) (14)%
6380 · Travel 8,130 5,593 2,537 45%

Total 6350 · TRAVEL & ENTERTAINMENT 9,670 7,653 2,017 26%

6400 · UTILITIES
6401 · Gas and Electric 808 1,443 (636) (44)%
6405 · Waste Disposal 6,400 9,198 (2,798) (30)%
6410 · Water 381 533 (152) (29)%

Total 6400 · UTILITIES 7,588 11,174 (3,586) (32)%

6450 · COMMUNICATIONS
6451 · Telephone 5,570 19,093 (13,523) (71)%
6454 · Cable 94 84 11 13%
6455 · Internet Service 1,007 848 158 19%
6450 · COMMUNICATIONS - Other 131 0 131 100%

Total 6450 · COMMUNICATIONS 6,802 20,025 (13,223) (66)%

6500 · PAYROLL EXPENSE
6510 · SALARY & WAGES

6512 · Hourly 4,321,675 4,550,125 (228,451) (5)%

Total 6510 · SALARY & WAGES 4,321,675 4,550,125 (228,451) (5)%

6520 · PAYROLL TAXES
6521 · Fica 262,276 272,849 (10,573) (4)%
6522 · Medicare 61,339 63,811 (2,473) (4)%
6523 · Federal Unemployment 10,369 10,348 21 0%
6524 · State Unemployment 45,925 47,489 (1,564) (3)%

Total 6520 · PAYROLL TAXES 379,909 394,497 (14,588) (4)%

Total 6500 · PAYROLL EXPENSE 4,701,583 4,944,622 (243,039) (5)%
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6750 · Minor Equipment (<$500) 6,297 664 5,632 848%
6751 · Small Equipment >$500 <$2,500 2,279 2,880 (601) (21)%
6752 · Major Equipment >$2,500 24,001 3,000 21,001 700%
6850 · Property Taxes 714,465 558,402 156,063 28%
6990 · Non-deductible Expenses 1,000 0 1,000 100%

Total Expense 6,907,147 7,168,219 (261,073) (4)%

Net Ordinary Income (103,670) (9,375) (94,295) (1,006)%

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

7030 · Other Income 2,710 3,644 (934) (26)%

Total Other Income 2,710 3,644 (934) (26)%

Net Other Income 2,710 3,644 (934) (26)%

Net Income (100,960) (5,731) (95,229) (1,662)%
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